
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.30 6.59 9.89 13.19
ppb

0.00 3.30 6.59 9.89 13.19
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.97143 0.98571 1.00000 1.01471 1.02942
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.129 2.257 3.385 4.513
ppb

0.001 1.129 2.257 3.385 4.513
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.97692 0.98846 1.00000 1.01181 1.02362
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0010 0.2058 0.4106 0.6154 0.8203
ppb

0.0010 0.2058 0.4106 0.6154 0.8203
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.96233 0.98117 1.00000 1.01957 1.03914
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0664 0.1327 0.1990 0.2654
ppb

0.0001 0.0664 0.1327 0.1990 0.2654
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.97179 0.98589 1.00000 1.01452 1.02903
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 1.839 3.676 5.513 7.350
ppb

0.002 1.839 3.676 5.513 7.350
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.97240 0.98620 1.00000 1.01419 1.02838
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0274 0.0548 0.0822 0.1096
ppb

0.0000 0.0274 0.0548 0.0822 0.1096
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.95745 0.97872 1.00000 1.02222 1.04444
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 4.33 8.65 12.97 17.29
ppb

0.01 4.33 8.65 12.97 17.29
ppb

0.1139 0.0569 0.0000 0.0569 0.1139
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.8743 0.9371 1.0000 1.0719 1.1438
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1831 0.3662 0.5493 0.7324
ppb

0.0000 0.1831 0.3662 0.5493 0.7324
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.9174 0.9587 1.0000 1.0450 1.0901
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.433 0.867 1.300 1.734
ppb

0.000 0.433 0.867 1.300 1.734
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.9120 0.9560 1.0000 1.0482 1.0964
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0924 0.1848 0.2772 0.3696
ppb

0.0000 0.0924 0.1848 0.2772 0.3696
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.6549 0.8274 1.0000 1.2635 1.5271
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.303 0.606 0.909 1.211
ppb

0.000 0.303 0.606 0.909 1.211
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.8742 0.9371 1.0000 1.0720 1.1440
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.509 3.019 4.528 6.038
ppb

0.000 1.509 3.019 4.528 6.038
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.9475 0.9737 1.0000 1.0277 1.0554
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2192 0.4384 0.6576 0.8768
ppb

0.0000 0.2192 0.4384 0.6576 0.8768
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.7764 0.8882 1.0000 1.1440 1.2880
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.14 2.80 5.47 8.14 10.81
ppb

0.14 2.80 5.47 8.14 10.81
ppb

0.1554 0.0777 0.0000 0.0777 0.1554
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.9234 0.9617 1.0000 1.0415 1.0830
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2025 0.4050 0.6076 0.8101
ppb

0.0000 0.2025 0.4050 0.6076 0.8101
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.9479 0.9740 1.0000 1.0275 1.0550
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.409 0.817 1.226 1.634
ppb

0.000 0.409 0.817 1.226 1.634
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.9494 0.9747 1.0000 1.0267 1.0533
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.531 1.062 1.593 2.125
ppb

0.000 0.531 1.062 1.593 2.125
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.8810 0.9405 1.0000 1.0675 1.1351
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.606 0.803 1.000 1.325 1.650
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.487 0.975 1.462 1.949
ppb

0.000 0.487 0.975 1.462 1.949
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

0.8335 0.9167 1.0000 1.0999 1.1998
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1658 0.3315 0.4973 0.6630
ppb

0.0000 0.1658 0.3315 0.4973 0.6630
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.95312 0.97656 1.00000 1.02459 1.04918
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.084 0.168 0.252 0.336
ppb

0.000 0.084 0.168 0.252 0.336
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.9250 0.9625 1.0000 1.0405 1.0811
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.068 0.738 1.408 2.078 2.748
ppb

0.068 0.738 1.408 2.078 2.748
ppb

0.1377 0.0689 0.0000 0.0689 0.1377
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.9110 0.9555 1.0000 1.0489 1.0977
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP
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